Press Release

Allegis Group Invests in Talent Tech Labs

The investment helps fund an incubator focused on technology development in talent acquisition.

Allegis Group, Mercer and Mitchell Martin (MMI) announced a joint investment in Talent Tech Labs (TTL). TTL is the only incubator and co-working space hyper-focused on technological development in talent acquisition. TTL hosts and mentors promising start ups and provides programs and events to connect members with emerging innovators, talent acquisition leaders, investors and opportunities. It develops focused in-house research and analysis on the talent acquisition space and tracks the technology ecosystem.

"We are extremely pleased to have the collaboration of Mercer and Allegis helping shape the future direction of Talent Tech Labs. We believe the knowledge and expertise they bring will be very valuable to the start-up companies we incubate. The thought leadership position TTL has enjoyed will be elevated with the involvement of our new investors," said Brian Delle Donne, President of Talent Tech Labs.

"Our investment in TTL is an investment in the future of the talent acquisition and talent solutions space. The emerging technologies, tools and resources TTL incubates will influence how our industry evolves, and will help enable talent solutions providers like Allegis Group to better identify talent and deliver competitive solutions to our clients," said Chris Hartman, Global Development Officer for Allegis Group.

TTL will continue to operate independently, separate from its investors.

About Allegis Group

Allegis Group, Inc., founded in 1983, is the largest privately-held talent management firm in the world. Allegis Group serves its customers through several business units that provide staffing services and solutions to a wide range of industries. Allegis Group's businesses include: Aerotek, a provider of technical, professional and industrial staffing services; TEKsystems, a provider of IT staffing and consulting services; MarketSource, a provider of outsourced sales and marketing solutions; Major, Lindsey & Africa, a legal staffing and search firm; Aston Carter, a consultancy, finance and IT recruitment company; and Allegis Global Solutions, a provider of human capital consulting and workforce management solutions. Headquartered in Hanover, Maryland, Allegis Group has significant presence throughout North America, Europe, and Asia.

	Ends
Media Contacts:	
Samantha Breger	

Director, Communications Allegis Group Phone: (410) 540-7487

Email: sbreger@allegisgroup.com